TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wicks Business Information, LLC		107/09/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NUCO Business Information, LLC	
Street Address:	5081 Olympic Boulevard	
City:	Erlanger	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	41018	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2708122	BOOK ADVISOR
Registration Number:	2728295	INVESTMENT ADVISOR
Registration Number:	1770014	TREASURY AND RISK MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	2771276	WEALTH ADVISOR SUMMIT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(513)762-7935 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (513) 455-7635 lek@gdm.com Email: Correspondent Name: Lori Krafte

255 East Fifth Street Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 2900 Chemed Center Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 104705.52

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004058 FRAME: 0169

900142688

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lori Krafte	
Signature:	/Lori Krafte/	
Date:	09/08/2009	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Wicks NUCO ChangeAA#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004058 FRAME: 0170

Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:32 PM 07/20/2007 FILED 02:32 PM 07/20/2007 SRV 070836454 - 3064639 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF WICKS BUSINESS INFORMATION, LLC

It is hereby certified that:

RECORDED: 09/08/2009

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Wicks Business Information, LLC (the "Company").
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended by striking out Article FIRST thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:

"FIRST. The name of the limited liability company is NUCO Business Information, LLC (the "Company")."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of .

Amendment this 94 day of JULY , 2007.

THE NATIONAL UNDERWRITER COMPANY, Sole Member

Name: Thom

Authorized Person

PGHUB-2083736.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004058 FRAME: 0171